#### Edgar Filing: SEATTLE GENETICS INC /WA - Form 4

SEATTLE GE Form 4 April 10, 2006	NETICS INC /	/WA							
FORM	Л							-	PPROVAL
	UNITED	STATES		RITIES A shington,			COMMISSION	N OMB Number:	3235-0287
Check this b if no longer								Expires:	January 31, 2005
subject to STATEMENT OF CE				CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF					average
Section 16.								burden hou	
Form 4 or Form 5	Filed nu	sugnt to	Section	16(a) of th	e Securi	ties Excha	nge Act of 1934,	response	. 0.5
obligations may continu <i>See</i> Instructi 1(b).	e. Section 17(	a) of the l	Public U	Itility Hole	ding Cor		of 1935 or Section	on	
(Print or Type Res	ponses)								
1. Name and Add JP MORGAN LP			Symbol	er Name <b>and</b> FLE GENI []		-	5. Relationship o Issuer (Che	of Reporting Per eck all applicabl	
(Last) J.P. MORGAN AVENUE OF 40TH FLOOR	N PARTNERS THE AMERIC			of Earliest Ti Day/Year) 2006	ransaction		Director Officer (giv below)	$\begin{array}{c} \underline{X} \\ \underline{X} \\ \underline{M} \\ $	% Owner her (specify
	(Street)		4. If Am	endment, Da	ate Origina	ıl	6. Individual or J	Joint/Group Fili	ng(Check
NEW YORK,	NY 10020			onth/Day/Year	-		Applicable Line)	One Reporting Pe	erson
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tab	ole I - Non-I	Derivative	Securities A	cquired, Disposed	of, or Beneficia	lly Owned
	Transaction Date Ionth/Day/Year)	2A. Deem Execution any (Month/Da	Date, if	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)	Disposed (Instr. 3, 4	(A) or of (D) 4 and 5) (A) or	Securities Beneficially Owned	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Indirect
		<b>C 1 1</b>	c	Code V	Amount	(D) Price			

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Code	5. Number orDerivative Acquired ( <i>A</i> Disposed o (Instr. 3, 4,	Securities A) or f (D)	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Underlying (Instr. 3 and
	Security			Code V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title
Warrants	\$ 6.25	04/06/2006		S		132,331	07/08/2003	12/31/2011	Common Stock
Warrants	\$ 6.25						07/08/2003	12/31/2011	Common Stock
Warrants	\$ 6.25						07/08/2003	12/31/2011	Common Stock
Warrants	\$ 6.25						07/08/2003	12/31/2011	Common Stock
Warrants	\$ 6.25						07/08/2003	12/31/2011	Common Stock
Warrants	\$ 6.25						07/08/2003	12/31/2011	Common Stock
Warrants	\$ 6.25	04/06/2006		Р	132,331		07/08/2003	12/31/2011	Common Stock
Series A Convertible Preferred Stock <u>(7)</u>	\$ 2.5	04/06/2006		S	105,864		07/08/2004	(8)	Common Stock
Series A Convertible Preferred Stock <u>(7)</u>	\$ 2.5						07/08/2004	<u>(8)</u>	Common Stock
Series A Convertible Preferred Stock <u>(7)</u>	\$ 2.5						07/08/2004	(8)	Common Stock
Series A Convertible Preferred Stock (7)	\$ 2.5						07/08/2004	(8)	Common Stock
5100R	\$ 2.5						07/08/2004	(8)	

### Edgar Filing: SEATTLE GENETICS INC /WA - Form 4

### Edgar Filing: SEATTLE GENETICS INC /WA - Form 4

Series A Convertible Preferred Stock (7)							Common Stock
Series A Convertible Preferred Stock (7)	\$ 2.5				07/08/2004	(8)	Common Stock
Series A Convertible Preferred Stock (7)	\$ 2.5	04/06/2006	Р	105,864	07/08/2004	(8)	Common Stock
Stock Options (Right to Purchase)	\$ 7.26				05/16/2005	05/16/2014	Common Stock
Stock Options (Right to Purchase)	\$ 5.11				05/12/2006	05/12/2015	Common Stock

# **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships					
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
JP MORGAN PARTNERS BHCA LP J.P. MORGAN PARTNERS 1221 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS 40TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10020		Х				
JPMP MASTER FUND MANAGER L P C/O JPMORGAN PARTNERS LLC 1221 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS 40TH FL. NEW YORK, NY 10020		Х				
JP MORGAN PARTNERS GLOBAL INVESTORS LP		Х				
J P MORGAN PARTNERS GLOBAL INVESTORS A LP		Х				
J P MORGAN PARTNERS GLOBAL INVESTORS CAYMAN LP C/O J P MORGAN PARTNERS 1221 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS 40TH FL NEW YORK, NY 10020		Х				
		Х				

J P MORGAN PARTNERS GLOBAL INVESTORS CAYMAN II LP C/O J P MORGAN PARTNERS 1221 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS 40TH FL NEW YORK, NY 10020

JPMP GLOBAL FUND BILL BARRETT SELLDOWN LP 1221 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS 39TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10020	Х
JPMP GLOBAL INVESTORS L P 1221 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS 40TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10021	Х
JPMP CAPITAL CORP 1221 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS 39TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10020	Х

## Signatures

J.P. Morgan Partners (BHCA), L.P. By: JPMP Master Fund Manager, L.P., its general partner By: JPMP Capital Corp., its general partner By: /s/ Jeffrey C. Walker, President 04/10/2006

\*\*Signature of Reporting Person

Date

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) The amount shown represents the beneficial ownership of the Issuer's equity securities by J.P. Morgan Partners Global Investors, L.P. The Reporting Person has no pecuniary interest in such securities.
- (2) The amount shown represents the beneficial ownership of the Issuer's equity securities by J.P. Morgan Partners Global Investors (Cayman), L.P. The Reporting Person has no pecuniary interest in such securities.
- (3) The amount shown represents the beneficial ownership of the Issuer's equity securities by J.P. Morgan Partners Global Investors A, L.P. The Reporting Person has no pecuniary interest in such securities.
- (4) The amount shown represents the beneficial ownership of the Issuer's equity securities by J.P. Morgan Partners Global Investors (Cayman) II, L.P. The Reporting Person has no pecuniary interest in such securities.
- (5) The amount shown represents the beneficial ownership of the Issuer's equity securities by J.P. Morgan Partners Global Investors (Selldown), L.P. The Reporting Person has no pecuniary interest in such securities.
- (6) The amount shown represents the beneficial ownership of the Issuer's equity securities by J.P. Morgan Partners Global Investors (Selldown II), L.P. The Reporting Person has no pecuniary interest in such securities.
  - The conversion price of the Series A Convertible Preferred Stock is equal to the initial purchase price divided by \$2.50, as adjusted for stock splits, stock dividends, combinations and other similar capitalizations of the Issuer's Common and Preferred Stock. Initially this
- (7) stock spits, stock dividends, combinations and other similar capitalizations of the issuer's common and referred stock. Initially this results in a 1 for 10 conversion ratio. Each share of Series A Convertible Preferred Stock is entitled to 0.93 votes for each share of Common Stock into which such share of Convertible Preferred Stock could then be converted.
- (8) All outstanding shares of the Issuer's Series A Convertible Preferred Stock are convertible at the holder's option into shares of the Issuer's Common Stock on a 10 to 1 basis any time after July 8, 2004. This right to convert does not expire.
- (9) These options were granted to Srinivas Akkaraju, a director of the Issuer. Mr. Akkaraju is obligated to transfer any shares issued under the Stock Option to J.P. Morgan Partners (BHCA), L.P. ("JPM BHCA") at the request of JPM BHCA.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.